FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings → →

05-23-2007



103409093

U.S. DE

EPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

•	▼ _	<u> </u>
hashad seisinal dasum	onte or cor	w thoroof

Docket No.: 669-148

To the Director of the Unit Patent	tached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  James H.A. McKee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James H.A. McKee 5-17-97	Name: Canplas Industries LTD.	
	Address: 31 Patterson Road, P.O. Box 1800	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Barrie State/Prov.: Ontario	
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: L4M 4V3	
Execution Date: March 22, 2007		
<sup>16</sup> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/705,619 02/13/2007		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	S Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Darren Kang, Esq.	7. Total foo (27 CED 2 41):	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Registration No. 51,859  Address: c/o HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP		
	☐ ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
6900 Jericho Turnpike		
	- 086	
City: Syosset State/Prov.: N.Y.	08-2461	
Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposion)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.  Darren Kang (Reg. No. 51,859)	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 15, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Dates	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, JAMES H.A. MCKEE, whose full post office address is 40 Meadowlark Road, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 6E1, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled ROOF VENT for which an application for Letters Patent was filed under the above title in Canada on February 13, 2006, to which serial number 2,536,023 has been assigned, and for which an application for Letters Patent was also filed under the above title in the United States on February 13, 2007,

AND WHEREAS CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD., a corporation of 31 Patterson Road, P.O. Box 1800, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 4V3, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JAMES H.A. MCKEE, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said CANPLAS INDUSTRIES LTD., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki & Nenniger to act as my attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian, U.S. or other Patent Offices.

SIGNED this Marz day of Mare , 2007 at Barrie , Pontario , Canada.

AMES H.A. MCKEE

WITNESS

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019346 FRAME: 0601